

Limited Warranty Supplement

25 year product warranty for

THORNOVA_TS-BG72(545-560)-X

To Whom it may concern,

It is hereby stated that the module of THORNOVA_TS-BG72(545-560)-X. Thornova Solar supplied and listed under Global Limited Warranty Sec.1. Thornova Solar warrants that for a period of twenty-five (25) years commencing on the Warranty Start Date (as defined in Global Limited Warranty Sec. 3)) there will be no defects in material, workmanship, or manufacture that materially impede the power generation functioning of the Products.

The Limited Product Warranty covers glass breakage provided that there were no external causes of breakage (i.e., only breakage caused by the glass itself or the module is covered). External causes include, but are not limited to: (i) have been improperly repaired or altered (other than by Thornova); (ii) have been subjected to misuse, negligence, or accident; and (iii) have been used in a manner contrary to Specifications.

YUNCHENG SOLAR USA

3340 walnut Ave, Fremont city, CA 94538 Tel:+01 408-658-2614 www.thornovasolar.com Email:info@thornovasolar.com



Any deterioration in the appearance of the Products (including, without limitation, any scratches, stains, mechanical wear, rust, mold, deformation, or discoloration) or any other changes to the Products that occur after delivery (Incoterms 2020) to the Buyer, do not constitute a defect under the Limited Product Warranty.

This Limited Warranty Supplement only applies to TS-BG72 (545-560)-X Products delivered and installed in the United States or Canada after April 1, 2023 (Incoterm 2020). Any other warranty terms not mentioned in this supplement shall be subject to the latest version of Global Limited Warranty (Website: https://www.thornovasolar.com/).

Yours Sincerely,

Chief Operating Officer: Signature Date: Mar. 09, 2023

YUNCHENG SOLAR USA

3340 walnut Ave, Fremont city, CA 94538 Tel:+01 408-658-2614 www.thornovasolar.com Email:info@thornovasolar.com